20 LC 112 0551

House Resolution 1688

By: Representatives Thomas of the 39^{th} , Wilkerson of the 38^{th} , Allen of the 40^{th} , and Anulewicz of the 42^{nd}

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Commending the Mableton Improvement Coalition; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, the Mableton Improvement Coalition has had a tremendous impact on its
- 3 community through its spirit of service and desire to improve the quality of life in the
- 4 Mableton area; and
- 5 WHEREAS, with almost 40,000 current residents, Mableton has grown from its humble
- 6 beginnings as a commercial farming center into a diverse homeowner community; and
- 7 WHEREAS, this remarkable civic organization has established a glowing reputation of
- 8 renown for its dedication to the improvement and redevelopment of Mableton; and
- 9 WHEREAS, its members are staunch supporters of the Mableton community and unselfishly
- 10 devote innumerable hours of their time and talents to support and improve the area; and
- 11 WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments of this
- 12 extraordinary organization be appropriately recognized.
- 13 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 14 the members of this body commend the Mableton Improvement Coalition and extend best
- 15 wishes for future success and prosperity.
- 16 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to the
- 18 Mableton Improvement Coalition.